
07/17/2001 Page 220

REGULAR AGENDA II
AGENDA ITEM 28

Discuss and consider approving a change order for construction of the Lake Creek Channel Improvements
project.

Moved: Commissioner Heiligenstein
Seconded: Commissioner Boatright
Motion: To approve a change order in the amount of $53,872.00 for construction of the Lake Creek Channel
Improvements project.
Vote: 4 - 0 with Commissioner Hays absent from the dais.

< Attachment>

GRAY. JANSING& ASSOCIATES, me. Date: -_....:..:...:..:::..:..:..
Job No.:

7/16101
1297-7575-57

Consulting Engineers

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.2.--
Contract For: Lake Creek Channel Improvements

Owner: Williamson County, Texas

Contractor: Deavers Construction, L.P.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract
plans and specifications:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
DECREASE INCREASE

Contract Price Contract Price

C2AI Add 485 LF 15" SDR 26
Wastewater Line (0'-8' depth),
complete in place per
specifications for $58.00 per
linear foot.

$28,130.00

C2A2 Add 2 EA Standard
Wastewater Manhole including
excavation, adjust to finish
grade, backfill and coating,
complete per specifications for
$4,211.00 per each.

$8,422.00

C2A3 Add 2 EA Tie into Existing
Manhole, complete per
specifications for $1,000.00 per
each.

$2,000.00

/ Page lof5



07/17/2001 Page 221

DECREASE INCREASE
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES Contract Price Contract Price

C2A4 Add 60 LF Concrete Trench $1,140.00
Cap, complete per

~pecifications for $19.00 per
linear foot.

C2A5 Add 5 LF Concrete Backfill $675.00
Trench, complete per
specifications for $135.00 per
linear foot.

C2A6 Add 2 EA Remove and $1,850.00
Dispose of existing Manhole,
complete per specifications for
$925.00 per each.

C2A7 Add 485 LF Remove and $3,395.00
Dispose of existing wastewater
pipe, complete per
specifications for $7.00 per
linear foot.

C2A8 Add 28 LF 12" SDR-26 $1,540.00
Gravity wastewater line (0-8'
depth), complete per
specifications for $55.00 per
linear foot.

C2A9 Add 20 LF 12" SDR-26
Gravity wastewater line (12-14'
depth), complete per
specifications for $150.00 per
linear foot.

$3,000.00

"!ill
/1

Page 2 of5



07/17/2001
Page 222

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
DECREASE
Contrad Price

INCREASE
Contrad Price

C2AIO Add 65 LF Concrete
Encasement, complete per

. ~pecifications!()~_~60.00pe!_

$3,900.00

07117/2001 Page 221

DECREASE INCREASE
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES Contrad Price Contrad Price

C2A4 Add 60 LF Concrete Trench $1,140.00
Cap, complete per

.q;pecifications for $19.00 per
linear foot.

C2A5 Add 5 LF Concrete Backfill $675.00
Trench, complete per
specifications for $135.00 per
linear foot.

C2A6 Add 2 EA Remove and $1,850.00
Dispose of existing Manhole,
complete per specifications for
$925.00 per each.

C2A7 Add 485 LF Remove and $3,395.00
Dispose of existing wastewater
pipe, complete per
specifications for $7.00 per
linear foot.

C2A8 Add 28 LF 12" SDR-26 $1,540.00
Gravity wastewater line (0-8'
depth), complete per
specifications for $55.00 per
linear foot.

C2A9 $3,000.00Add 20 LF 12" SDR-26
Gravity wastewater line (12-14'
depth), complete per
specifications for $150.00 per
linear foot.

Page 2 of5



07/1712001 Page 223

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
DECREASE

Contract Price
INCREASE

Contract Price
C2D2 Delete 1 EA Stabilized

Construction Entrance
-thcluding installation,
maintenance and removal,
complete per specifications for
$850.00 per each.

$850.00

TOTALS: $10,880.00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

$64,752.00
$53,872.00

:',(.

Page 4 of5



07117/2001 Page 224

GRAY. JAN~SING& ASSOCIATES, INe.
Consulting Engineers

Date: July 16, 2001

Job. No.: 1297-7575-57

Change Order No.2

Lake Creek Channel Improvements

JUSTIFICATION: Thill change reflects the relocation of an existing wastewater line due to
conflict with the flowline of the channel and additional requirements for approval by the
City of Austin Water and Wastewater Department.

The amount of the Contract before this Change Order is: $ 1,998.327.00

The amount of the Contract will increase by the sum of: $ 53.872.00

The contract total including this Change Order will be: $ 2.052.199.00

Additional Contract Period provided for completion of this work will be: 18

calendar days

This document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Date

1-/~-t)/
Date

Wtlliamson County Road and Bridge Engr. Date

7-17-0/
. sio~rs Court

Ii

Date

Page 5 of5



07/17/2001 Page 225

AGENDA ITEM 29

Discuss and consider approving final plat for resubdivision of Town & Country Park.

Jana Rice with Cunningham-Allen, Inc., discussed the proposed resubdivision of Town & Country Park.

Moved: Commissioner Heiligenstein
Seconded: Commissioner Limmer
Motion: To approve final plat for resubdivision of Town & Country Park.
Vote: 4 - 0 with Commissioner Hays absent from the dais.

AGENDA ITEM 30

Discuss and consider approving a variance for building line on north side lot to grant a 15' building set back line
at 8801 Sparkling Creek Dr., lot II, block A, Springwoods Section One.

Moved: Commissioner Heiligenstein
Seconded: Commissioner Hays
Motion: To approve a variance for building line on north side lot to grant a 15' building set back line at 8801
Sparkling Creek Dr., lot 11, block A, Springwoods Section One.
Vote: 5-0

< Attachment>


